



21 November 2017

SGX welcomes Qantex Capital as Derivatives Trading Member

Singapore Exchange (SGX) today welcomed Hong Kong-based Qantex Capital Markets (Qantex Capital) to its derivatives market as a Trading Member.

Michael Syn, Head of Derivatives at SGX said, "We warmly welcome Qantex Capital to our expanding derivatives market and look forward to their participation as we continue to grow our global distribution."

Simon Harman, CEO of Qantex Capital, said, "We are pleased and honored to be admitted as a Derivatives Trading Member of SGX. SGX plays a key role in the development of the derivatives markets both globally and within Asia, and we look forward to working with the exchange to better serve our customers across the globe."

The admission of Qantex Capital brings the total number of Trading Members in SGX's derivatives market to 59. The derivatives market also has 23 Clearing Members. In addition, there are 11 Clearing Members for OTC-traded financial derivatives. In the securities market, there are 27 Trading Members and 25 Clearing Members respectively.

-End-

About Qantex Capital Markets Limited

Qantex is a leading and independent Asian inter-dealer broker, providing over-the-counter (OTC) and exchange traded broking services on equity derivatives. Servicing the inter-bank community, their leading edge is in Japanese Nikkei Index options and Asia-ex Japan Index volatility products. Qantex also offer broking services in the full range of Asian Delta 1 product and single stock options across the region.

About Singapore Exchange

Singapore Exchange is Asia's leading and trusted market infrastructure, operating equity, fixed income and derivatives markets to the highest regulatory standards. As Asia's most international, multi-asset exchange, SGX provides listing, trading, clearing, settlement, depository and data services, with about 40% of listed companies and 75% of listed bonds originating outside of Singapore.

SGX is the world's most liquid offshore market for the benchmark equity indices of China, India, Japan and ASEAN and offers commodities and currency derivatives products. Headquartered in AAA-

rated Singapore, SGX is globally recognised for its risk management and clearing capabilities. For more information, please visit www.sgx.com.

Media Contact

Leela Lamont
Marketing & Communications
+65 6713 6834
leela.lamont@sgx.com